
Community  
Contact List
Thank you to these organizations and the people 
who came out to represent them at the Open House. 
We invite you to check out their website or contact 
them directly with any questions you have. 

C.A.R.E - Barbara Carlson
care@carenorthshore.org

Catholic Charities N&NW Regional Service Center - 
Julia Burkhardt, jburkhardt@catholiccharities.net 

Childcare Network of Evanston - Toni Pearson
pearsont@childcarenetworkofevanston.org 

Inspire Through Flowers - Christine Costello
inspirethroughflowers@gmail.com (find on Instagram)

Live4Lali, Inc. - Matthew Rago
matthew.rago@live4lali.org

NAMI CCNC - Christine Somervill
christine.somervill@namiccns.org	

Niles Township - Mike Isaacs 
misaacs@nilestownshipgov.com

Niles Township Food Pantry - Tony Araque
foodpantry@nilestownshipgov.com 

Skokie Community Foundation - Jim Szczepaniak
jims@skokiecommunityfoundation.org 

Skokie Health and Human Services - Susan Reisberg 
susan.reisberg@skokie.org 

St. Peter’s United Church of Christ in Skokie - 
Rev. Richard Lanford, Laura Olson
revlanford@aol.com, Office@stpeteruccskokie.org

Turning Point - Jenn Sultz 
info@tpoint.org

Turpin Cares - Greg Owen Boger
turpincares@gmail.com

UCAN - Gwendalyn Carver
gwendalyn.carver@ucanchicago.org



St. Peter’s UCC 
Ministry Partners
These organizations have been a part of  
St. Peter’s UCC’s outreach ministry - some for a 
short time, others for decades - and were unable 
to participate in the Open House. We invite you to 
check out their website or contact them directly 
with any questions you have.

A Just Harvest - Rev. Marilyn Pagan-Banks
marilyn@ajustharvest.org

Chicago Coalition of Welcoming Churches  - 
Anthony Didato 
ec@chicagowelcomingchurches.org

Exodus World Service - Carissa Zaffiro
carissa.zaffiro@exodusworldservice.org

K-9 Comfort Dog Ministry - Dona Martin 
donamartin@lutheranchurchcharities.org

Loving Lunches - Ann Marie Frank
amaclasses.com/loving-lunches
AmaDanceMusic@yahoo.com

Military Outreach USA - Jim Mukoyama
jhmukoyama@militaryoutreachusa.org

School District 69 - Sarah Rankin
rankins@skokie69.net

The Night Ministry - Tedd Peso
tedd@thenightministry.org


